Arabian Horse Association of New Mexico

Chile Roast Value Show

October 8-10, 2021
Arabian and All-Breed Training Classes in ALL
divisions
* High Point Buckles *
$ Jackpot Championships $

AHA #
WDAA Recognized Show # 21-389

Expo New Mexico, 300 San Pedro Dr NE, Albuquerque, NM 87108

Dressage/Western Dressage — October 8-9
Dressage Friday, WDAA Saturday
Dairy Barn - ExpoNM
Judge: Michell Combs, AZ ('r' western dressage)

Working Hunters, Sport Horse In-Hand & Under Saddle - October 8-9
Outdoor West Arena — ExpoNM
In Hand Not before 1pm Friday, Sport Horse U/S not before 1pm Saturday
Sport Horse Judges: TBD

Working Western — October 9
Indoor Arena — ExpoNM
Judge: Russ Taylor, TX

Main Ring — October 10
Indoor Arena — ExpoNM
Judge: Russ Taylor, TX

Show Secretary: Charli Stevens, 2 Reno Rd, Santa Fe, NM 875008 (636)
297-4575,

charli@maneconnexions.com
For entries go to http://maneconnexions.com/ and choose Chile Roast
For a hardcopy entry form please contact Charli
Show Manager: Jim Porcher, (505) 228-6865, jsporcher@comcast.net
Dressage Coordinator: Teresa Heine (505) 604-6826
Hawaiianwhitechick@yahoo.com




FEES

Office Fee (Pre-entry only received by September 29")
Office Fee after September 29"

Stall/Tack Thur-Sun

Stall/Tack Stall Fee/Grounds Fee/Trailer (if not using a stall)
ALL Dressage/WD Classes (no post entries)
Arabian/HA/AA Sport Horse IH, U/S and MR Classes
All-Breed Rail Classes (flat classes in groups)

All-Breed O/F, Trail, Reining, Horsemanship, Ranch Riding, SHIH
Jackpot Class Fee

Fun Classes (egg and Spoon, Ride A Buck)

Rode But Not Entered fee

Courtesy fee for not closing out check at end of Show

Fees for Arabian/HA/AA Classes Only:

AHA Single Event Membership Fee (for non-members)
AHA Results Fee

AHA 9-90 Fee

$20.00/Horse
$30.00/Horse
$60/Horse
$20.00/Stall/Night
$35.00/Class
$20.00/Class
$10.00/Class
$15/Class
$25/Class
$10/All Classes
$5/Class
$25.00/Horse

$35.00
$5.00/Horse
$5.00/Horse

GREEN CHILE EXHIBITOR PARTY
SATURDAY EVENING FREE TO ALL!

High Point Buckles
Champion Walk Trot English - Golden Tiger

Champion Walk Trot Western- First Light Enterprises

High Score Sport Horse in Hand - Jim Porcher Sport H

orses

Jackpot Champion Sport Horse Under Saddle -Sandia Magna Wave
High score Western Dressage -Dralle Performance Horses
High score Dressage - Platinum Performance Horses
Jackpot Champion English- Foothills Fitness and Coaching
Jackpot Champion Western Pleasure- Triple T Arabians and Pintos

$$ Jackpot Championships $$

80% of all entry money returned to exhibitors!

105AB $$ All Breed Ranch Riding Jackpot Championship
114AB $$ All Breed Horsemanship Jackpot Championship

124AB $$ All-Breed Trail Jackpot Championship
132AB $$ All-Breed Cross Rails Jackpot

169AB $$ All-Breed Sport Horse U/S Jackpot Championship
198 $$ All Breed Jackpot Hunter/English Championship
222 $% All Breed Jackpot Western Pleasure Championship

$$ Ride A Buck Jackpot $$



Raffle Drawing $50 gift certificate towards print or digital images
Lauren Aston Photography
laurenastonart@gmail.com (972) 757-1052

General Information
Entries are Due by September 29" 2021 to receive the discounted office fee. Entries are
allowed after that day for a higher office fee. NO post entries for Dressage and Western
Dressage.
Show Office will be open: Thursday 3-6pm — Friday @ 7:00 am
Stalls are available for 3 full nights (Thur-Sun) for $60. All horses at the show must have a stall
if staying over-night. Single day/night stalls are $20/day or night for any number of days less
than full event. AHANM requires all stalls to have a minimum of 2 bags of shavings. Shavings
are available for sale on site through the feed store if you do not have your own.
The Dairy Barn dressage court will be available for schooling on Thursday October 7 after 4:00
pm. Stalls are available for move-in on Thursday.
Day rate for trailer tie-up/Grounds Fee are $20/horse/day. NO EXCEPTIONS
NO REFUNDS ON SCRATCHED CLASSES

Exhibitor Numbers will be released to exhibitors ONLY when ALL the fees, signatures and

information are complete. Be prepared to leave an open check to Chile Roast AHANM to pick
up back numbers.
$5 Rode But Not Entered fee will be charged on all classes that are not pre-entered.
$25 service fee will be charged to all entries who do not complete check out at the end of
show.

Arabian/Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Classes: Copies of Registration papers and current AHA
competition membership cards for owners, trainers and riders must be presented at time of
entries; AHA Non-Member Single Event Fee is for Non-competition card members only.
All-Breed Classes: DO NOT need AHA Membership or Registration Papers. All-Breed (AB)
classes are Open to ANY BREED. Show clothes and equipment are not necessary but may be
worn in AB classes.

Jackpots-80% of entry money will be paid back to exhibitors. 1-40%, 2"-30%, 3-20%, 4"-
10%. Jackpots entry fee is $25 and must have competed in at least 1 other class from the
division to be eligible.

ATR Classes: Open to Youth & Adult Amateurs -- JTR Classes: Open only to Youth 18 and
under
Novice Horse/Rider: Horse not having won more than three (3) blue ribbons in that division at a
recognized Show.

Classes will be run and adjudicated based on the current USEF Rulebook.
All decisions made by the Judge and/or Show Management are final and cannot be protested.
Show Management reserves the right to ask any exhibitor to leave the show grounds for any
reason including but not limited to: unsportsmanlike like conduct and animal cruelty.



DRESSAGE/WESTERN DRESSAGE
**POST ENTRIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED***

Maximum of 55 rides available — Maximum of three (3) rides per horse/day
Opening Date for Entries — September 14" 2021
Closing Date for Entries — September 29" 2021

Dressage entries must be mailed or e-mailed and postmark or e-mail time will determine order
of entry. No hand carried entries accepted. No changes to the schedule will be made once
posted.

You MAY NOT ride the same test twice in same class on the same horse.

As per USEF rules, Ride Times will be posted outside the show office 24 hrs prior to the start.
They will also be posted on the AHANM Facebook group
https://www.facebook.com/groups/2184387501630991/

NO INDIVIDUAL EMAILS/NOTICES WILL BE SENT.

Go to http://www.westerndressageassociation.org for WD tests

: th
Friday October 8
Dressage 29 A/HA/AA First Level Test 2 - ATR
Dairy Barn - 9am 30 A/HA/AA First Level Test 3 - Open
. L 31 A/HA/AA First Level Test 3 - ATR

Classes may not necessarily be run in this order 30 A/HA/AA Second Level Test 1 - Open
1AB All-Breed Intro Test A - O 33 A/HA/AA Second Level Test 2 - Open

-breed intro 1est A - Ypen 34 A/HA/AA Second Level Test 3 - O
2AB All-Breed Intro Test B — Open econd Level 1es pen
3AB All-Breed Intro Test B -ATR
4AB All-Breed Training Level Test 1 - Open Sport Horse In-Hand
5AB All-Breed Training Level Test 2 - Open East Outdoor Arena Not Before 3pm

6AB All-Breed Training Level Test 3 - Open

7AB All-Breed Training Level Test 3 - ATR 35AB Al Breed Sport Horse in Hand — Open

8AB All-Breed First Level Test 1 - Open : _

9AB  All-Breed First Level Test 2 - Open 36AB  All Breed Sport Horse in Hand - ATH
10AB All-Breed First Level Test 3 - Open 37 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand
11AB  All-Breed First Level Test 3- ATR 38 ﬁrTa: lan Sport Horse Geldings in Hand
12AB All-Breed Second Level Test 1 - Open : :

13AB All-Breed Second Level Test 2 - Open ig :ﬁ//x gggz Eg:::: g::g:zg: :2 Egzg
14AB All-Breed Second Level Test 3 - Open ATH

15AB All-Breed Second Level Test 3 - ATR 41 Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand
16 A/HA/AA Intro Test A - ATR 42 Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand
17 A/HA/AA Intro Test A - 10 & Under ATH

18 A/HA/AA Intro Test B - ATR 43 HA/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand

19 A/HA/AA Intro Test B - 10 & Under 44 HA/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand
20 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 1 - Open ATH

21 AHA/AA Tra!n!ng Level Test 1 - ATR 45 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions in Hand
22 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 2 - Open 46 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions in Hand
23 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 2 - ATR ATH

24 AHA/AA Tra!n!ng Level Test 3 - Open 47 HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions in Hand
25 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 3 - ATR 48 HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions in Hand
26 A/HA/AA First Level Test 1 — Open ATH

27 A/HA/AA First Level Test 1 - ATR

28 A/HA/AA First Level Test 2 - Open



Saturday October 9"

Western Dressage
Dairy Barn —9 am

49AB

50AB

51AB

52AB

53AB

54AB

55AB

56AB

57AB

58AB

59AB

60AB

61AB

62AB

63AB

64AB

65AB

66AB

All-Breed Western Dressage Intro Test
1 - Open

All-Breed Western Dressage Intro Test
2 - Open

All Breed Western Dressage Intro Test
3 - Open

WDAA Western Dressage Intro Test 4
— Open

WDAA Western Dressage Intro Test 4
- ATR

WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level
Test 1 - Open

WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level
Test 2 - Open

WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level
Test 4 - Open

WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level
Test 1 - ATR

WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level
Test 2 - ATR

WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level
Test 4 - ATR

All-Breed Western Dressage Basic
Level Test 1 -Open

All-Breed Western Dressage Basic
Level Test 3 -Open

WDAA Western Dressage Level One
Test 1 - Open

WDAA Western Dressage Level One
Test 2 — Open

WDAA Western Dressage Level One
Test 4 - Open

All-Breed Western Dressage Level
One Test 3 - Open

WDAA Western Dressage Level Two
Test 1 - Open

67AB

68AB

69AB

70AB

71AB

72AB

73AB

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

WDAA Western Dressage Level Two
Test 2 — Open

WDAA Western Dressage Level Two
Test 4 - Open

All-Breed Western Dressage Level
Two Test 3 - Open

All-Breed Western Dressage Level
Three Test 1 - Open

WDAA Western Dressage Level Three
Test 1 - Open

WDAA Western Dressage Level Three
Test 2 — Open

WDAA Western Dressage Level Three
Test 4 - Open

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro
Test 1 - ATR

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro
Test 2 - 10 & Under

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro
Test 4 - Open

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic
Level Test 1 — Open

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic
Level Test 1 - Open

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic
Level Test 3 - ATR

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level
One Test 1 - Open

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level
One Test 2 - ATR

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level
One Test 4 — Open

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level
Two Test 1 — Open

A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level
Three Test 1 — Open



Saturday, October 9"

Working Western 113 A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR
114AB$$ All Breed Horsemanship

Ind Al -1:00
naoor Arena pm Jackpot Championship $$

85AB All Breed Halter Open

86AB  All Breed Halter ATH Trail

87 TBA (Arabian Halter only) Indoor Arena — 30 minute warm-up 30 minutes
88 TBA (HA/AA Halter only) after class 114AB. There must be 5 entries as
89 Arabian Performance Mare Halter* of 1:00 pm Saturday to hold Trail classes.

90 Arabian Performance Gelding Halter*

91 Arabian Performance Stallion Halter 115AB  All Breed Trail Walk/Trot Open

92 HA/AA Performance Mare Halter* 116AB  All Breed Trail Walk/Trot ATR

93 HA/AA Performance Gelding Halter* 117AB  All Breed Trail Walk/Trot Novice Horse
94AB  All Breed Showmanship JTR 118AB  All Breed Trail Walk/Trot Novice Rider
95AB  All Breed Showmanship ATR 119AB  All Breed Trail Walk/Trot 10 & Under
96 A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 120AB  All-Breed Trail Open

97 A/HA/AA Showmanship 10 & Under 121AB  All-Breed Trail ATR

98 A/HA/AA Showmanship 11 - 18 122 Arabian Trail Open

99AB  All Breed Ranch Riding Open 123 Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Trail
100AB  All Breed Ranch Riding ATR Open

101AB  All Breed Ranch Riding Novice Horse 124AB$$ All Breed Trail Jackpot

102AB  All Breed Ranch Riding Novice Rider

103 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding

104 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding

105AB$$ All Breed Ranch Riding Jackpot
Championship $$

106 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

107 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

108AB  All Breed Horsemanship Open

109AB  All Breed Horsemanship ATR

110AB  All Breed Horsemanship Novice Horse

111AB  All Breed Horsemanship Novice Rider

112 A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship ATR

Championship $$



Saturday October 9"

Cross-Rails/Working Hunter
West Outdoor Arena — 8:00 am

125AB
126AB
127AB
128
129
130

131

All-Breed Cross Rails A

All-Breed Cross Rails B

All-Breed Cross Rails Equitation
A/HA/AA Cross Rails A

A/HA/AA Cross Rails B

A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails
10 & Under A

A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails
10 & Under B

132AB$$ All-Breed Hunter Cross Rails

133AB
134AB
135AB
136
137
138
139
137AB
138AB
139AB
140
141
142

143AB
144AB
145

146

Championship Jackpots$$
All-Breed Working Hunter A (2’)
All-Breed Working Hunter B (2’)
All-Breed Equitation O/F (2)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter A (2°)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter B (2)
A/HA/AA Hunter Hack ATR (2’'3”)
A/HA/AA Hunter Hack (2'6”)
All-Breed Working Hunter A (2'6”)
All-Breed Working Hunter B (2°6”)
All-Breed Equitation O/F (2°'6”)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter ATR A (2'6”)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter ATR B (2’6”)
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Over
Obstacles ATR (2’6")

All-Breed Working Hunter (3’)
All-Breed Handy Hunter (3’)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter
Open A (3)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter
Open B (3)

Sport Horse Under Saddle
East Outdoor Arena — Not before 3:00 pm

147AB
148AB
149AB
150AB

151
152
153AB
154AB
155
156
157AB
158
159
160AB
161AB
162
163
164
165
166AB
167AB

168AB

All-Breed SHUS Walk/Trot ATR
All-Breed SHUS Walk/Trot JTR
All-Breed SHUS Walk/Trot 10 & Under
All-Breed SHUS Walk/Trot Novice
Horse

HA/AA SHUS Open

HA/AA SHUS ATR

All-Breed SHUS Open

All-Breed SHUS ATR

Arabian SHUS ATR

A/HA/AA SHUS Walk/Trot 10 & Under
All-Breed SHUS Walk/Trot Open
HA/AA Sport Horse U/S Open

Arabian SHUS - JTR

All-Breed SHUS Novice Horse
All-Breed SHUS Novice Rider

HA/AA SHUS JTR

Arabian SHUS AAOTR

HA/AA SHUS AAOTR

Arabian SHUS Open

All-Breed SHUS Novice Horse
All-Breed Western Dressage Suitability
Walk/Trot

All-Breed Western Dressage Suitability

169AB$$AII-Breed SHUS Jackpot

Championship $$

FUN CLASSES + Green Chile Exhibitor Party 6pm
Egg and Spoon Walk/Trot 17/under
Egg and Spoon 18 and over
$3$ Ride A Buck Jackpot $$



Sunday October 10"

MAIN RING

Indoor Arena — 9:00 am

170AB

171AB

172AB

173AB

174

175AB

176

177

178
179AB

180

181
182AB

183
184AB

185
186
187

188AB
189
190
191
192AB

193
194

195

196
197

All-Breed Walk/Trot English All Types
Pleasure JTR

All-Breed Walk/Trot English All Types
Pleasure 10 & Under

All-Breed Walk/Trot English All Types
Novice Horse

All-Breed Walk/Trot English All Types
Novice Rider

A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure
10 & Under

All-Breed Walk/Trot English All Types
Equitation ATR

All-Breed Walk/Trot English Buckle
Champion

Arabian Country English Pleasure
Open

HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR
All-Breed English All Types Pleasure
JTR

A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Hunter Seat
Equitation 10 & Under

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
All-Breed English All Types Equitation
Open

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR
All-Breed English All Types Equitation
ATR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Country English Pleasure
Junior Horse

All-Breed English All Types Novice
Rider

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open
All-Breed English All Types Novice
Horse

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure
Junior Horse

A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Equitation Not To
Jump ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

198%$  All-Breed Hunter/English Jackpot

Championship$$
**1 HOUR LUNCH**

MAIN RING

Indoor Arena — not before 1:00 pm

199AB  All-Breed Lead-Line All Types 6 &
Under - FREE

200AB All-Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure
JTR

201AB All-Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure
ATR

202AB  All-Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure
10/under

203AB All-Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure
Novice Horse

204AB  All-Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure
Novice Rider

205 A/HA/AA Walk/Jog Western Pleasure
10 & Under

206 All-Breed Walk/Trot Western Buckle
Champion

207AB  All-Breed Western Pleasure JTR

208 Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Ladies
Sidesaddle

209AB All-Breed Western Pleasure Open

210AB All-Breed Western Pleasure ATR

211 HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR

212 Arabian Western Pleasure Open

213 A/HA/AA Walk/Jog Western Seat
Equitation 10 & Under

214 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

215 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior
Horse

216 Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle

217 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

218AB All-Breed Western Pleasure Novice
Horse

219 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

220 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

220AB  All-Breed Western Pleasure Novice
Rider

222 Arabian Western Pleasure AOTR

223%$  All Breed Western Pleasure Jackpot

Championship $$



Class List

Dressage

1AB All-Breed Intro Test A - Open

2AB All-Breed Intro Test B — Open

3AB All-Breed Intro Test B -ATR

4AB All-Breed Training Level Test 1 - Open
5AB All-Breed Training Level Test 2 - Open
6AB All-Breed Training Level Test 3 - Open
7AB All-Breed Training Level Test 3 - ATR
8AB All-Breed First Level Test 1 - Open
9AB All-Breed First Level Test 2 - Open
10AB All-Breed First Level Test 3- Open
11AB All-Breed First Level Test 3- ATR
12AB All-Breed Second Level Test 1 - Open
13AB All-Breed Second Level Test 2 - Open
14AB All-Breed Second Level Test 3 - Open
15AB All-Breed Second Level Test 3 - ATR

16 1375 A/HA/AA Intro Test A - ATR

17 902 A/HA/AA Intro Test A - 10 & Under

18 1375 A/HA/AA Intro Test B - ATR

19 902 A/HA/AA Intro Test B - 10 & Under
20 790 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 1 - Open
21 792 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 1 - ATR
22 790 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 2 - Open
23 792 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 2 - ATR
24 790 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 3 - Open
25 792 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 3 — ATR
26 797 A/HA/AA First Level Test 1 — Open

27 801 A/HA/AA First Level Test 1 - ATR

28 797 A/HA/AA First Level Test 2 - Open

29 801 A/HA/AA First Level Test 2 - ATR

30 797 A/HA/AA First Level Test 3 - Open

31 801 A/HA/AA First Level Test 3 - ATR

32 1807 A/HA/AA Second Level Test 1 - Open
33 1807 A/HA/AA Second Level Test 2 — Open
34 1807 A/HA/AA Second Level Test 3 — Open

Sport Horse In-Hand

35AB All Breed Sport Horse in Hand — Open
36AB All Breed Sport Horse in Hand — ATH

37 53 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand

38 57 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH

39 494 HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand

40 498 HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH
41 39 Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand

42 43 Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand ATH
43 475 HA/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand

44 479 HA/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand ATH

45 46 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions in Hand

46 50 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions in Hand ATH



47
48

484
488

HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions in Hand
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions in Hand ATH

Western Dressage

49AB All-Breed Western Dressage Intro Test 1 - Open

50AB All-Breed Western Dressage Intro Test 2 — Open
51AB All Breed Western Dressage Intro Test 3 — Open

52AB WDAA Western Dressage Intro Test 4 - Open

53AB WDAA Western Dressage Intro Test 4 - ATR

54AB WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level Test 1 — Open
55AB WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level Test 2 - Open
56AB WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level Test 4 - Open
57AB WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level Test 1 - ATR
58AB WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level Test 2 - ATR
59AB WDAA Western Dressage Basic Level Test 4 - ATR
60AB All-Breed Western Dressage Basic Level Test 1 -Open
61AB All-Breed Western Dressage Basic Level Test 3 -Open
62AB WDAA Western Dressage Level One Test 1 - Open
63AB WDAA Western Dressage Level One Test 2 — Open
64AB WDAA Western Dressage Level One Test 4 - Open
65AB All-Breed Western Dressage Level One Test 3 - Open
66AB WDAA Western Dressage Level Two Test 1 - Open
67AB WDAA Western Dressage Level Two Test 2 — Open
68AB WDAA Western Dressage Level Two Test 4 - Open
69AB All-Breed Western Dressage Level Two Test 3 - Open
70AB All-Breed Western Dressage Level Three Test 1 - Open
71AB WDAA Western Dressage Level Three Test 1 - Open
72AB WDAA Western Dressage Level Three Test 2 — Open
73AB WDAA Western Dressage Level Three Test 4 - Open
74 2213 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro Test 1 - ATR

75 2211 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro Test 2 - 10 & Under
76 2201 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro Test 4 - Open

77 2301 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Level Test 1 — Open
78 2313 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Level Test 1 - Open
79 2313 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Level Test 3 — ATR
80 2401 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level One Test 1 - Open
81 2413 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level One Test 2 - ATR
82 2401 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level One Test 4 — Open
83 2501 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level Two Test 1 — Open
84 2551 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level Three Test 1 — Open
Working Western

85AB All Breed Halter Open

86AB All Breed Halter ATH

87 TBA (Arabian Halter only)

88 TBA (HA/AA Halter only)

89 1512 Arabian Performance Mare Halter*

90 2078 Arabian Performance Gelding Halter*

91 2018 Arabian Performance Stallion Halter*

92 1156 HA/AA Performance Mare Halter*

93 1446 HA/AA Performance Gelding Halter*

*must be shown under saddle at this show



94AB
95AB

96 1371
97 918
98 918
99AB
100AB
101AB
102AB
103 3006
104 3026
105AB$$
106 1733
107 2344
108AB
109AB
110AB
111AB
112 951
113 951
114AB$$

Trail
115AB
116AB
117AB
118AB
119AB
120AB
121AB
122 210
123 645
124AB$$

All Breed Showmanship JTR

All Breed Showmanship ATR
A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH
A/HA/AA Showmanship 10 & Under
A/HA/AA Showmanship 11 - 18

All Breed Ranch Riding Open

All Breed Ranch Riding ATR

All Breed Ranch Riding Novice Horse
All Breed Ranch Riding Novice Rider
Arabian Ranch Horse Riding

HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding

All Breed Ranch Riding Jackpot Championship $$
Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

All Breed Horsemanship Open

All Breed Horsemanship ATR

All Breed Horsemanship Novice Horse
All Breed Horsemanship Novice Rider
A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship ATR
A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR
All Breed Horsemanship Jackpot Championship $$

All Breed Trail Walk/Trot Open

All Breed Trail Walk/Trot ATR

All Breed Trail Walk/Trot Novice Horse

All Breed Trail Walk/Trot Novice Rider

All Breed Trail Walk/Trot 10 & Under
All-Breed Trail Open

All-Breed Trail ATR

Arabian Trail Open
Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Trail Open

All Breed Trail Jackpot Championship $$

Cross-Rails/Working Hunter

125AB
126AB
127AB
128 2032
129 2032
130 1597
131 1597
132AB$$
133AB
134AB
135AB
136 1213
137 1213
138 1316
139 1309
137AB
138AB

All-Breed Cross Rails A

All-Breed Cross Rails B

All-Breed Cross Rails Equitation

A/HA/AA Cross Rails A

A/HA/AA Cross Rails B

A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails 10 & Under A
A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails 10 & Under B
All-Breed Hunter Cross Rails Championship Jackpot$$
All-Breed Working Hunter A (2’)

All-Breed Working Hunter B (2’)

All-Breed Equitation O/F (2)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter A (2°)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter B (2)

A/HA/AA Hunter Hack ATR (2'3”)

A/HA/AA Hunter Hack (2'6”)

All-Breed Working Hunter A (2'6”)

All-Breed Working Hunter B (2°6”)



139AB
140 1203
141 1203
142 946
143AB
144AB
145 1043
146 1043

All-Breed Equitation O/F (2°'6”)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter ATR A (2'6”)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter ATR B (2’6”)

A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Over Obstacles ATR (2’6”)
All-Breed Working Hunter (3’)

All-Breed Handy Hunter (3’)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter Open A (3’)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter Open B (3’)

Sport Horse Under Saddle

147AB All-Breed SHUS Walk/Trot ATR

148AB All-Breed SHUS Walk/Trot JTR

149AB All-Breed SHUS Walk/Trot 10 & Under

150AB All-Breed SHUS Walk/Trot Novice Horse

151 773 HA/AA SHUS Open

152 77 HA/AA SHUS ATR

153AB All-Breed SHUS Open

154AB All-Breed SHUS ATR

155 339 Arabian SHUS ATR

156 1548 A/HA/AA SHUS Walk/Trot 10 & Under

157AB All-Breed SHUS Walk/Trot Open

158 773 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S Open

159 1066 Arabian SHUS - JTR

160AB All-Breed SHUS Novice Horse

161AB All-Breed SHUS Novice Rider

162 1095 HA/AA SHUS JTR

163 1067 Arabian SHUS AAOTR

164 1096 HA/AA SHUS AAOTR

165 335 Arabian SHUS Open

166AB All-Breed SHUS Novice Horse

167AB All-Breed Western Dressage Suitability Walk/Trot
168AB All-Breed Western Dressage Suitability

169AB$S$ All-Breed SHUS Jackpot Championship $$
MAIN RING

English

170AB All-Breed Walk/Trot English All Types Pleasure JTR
171AB All-Breed Walk/Trot English All Types Pleasure 10 & Under
172AB All-Breed Walk/Trot English All Types Novice Horse
173AB All-Breed Walk/Trot English All Types Novice Rider
174 890 A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure 10 & Under
175AB All-Breed Walk/Trot English All Types Equitation ATR
176 All-Breed Walk/Trot English Buckle Champion
177 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open

178 549 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR

179AB All-Breed English All Types Pleasure JTR

180 907 A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Hunter Seat Equitation 10 & Under
181 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open

182AB All-Breed English All Types Equitation Open

183 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

184AB All-Breed English All Types Equitation ATR

185 748 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

186 305

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse



187 111

Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse

188AB All-Breed English All Types Novice Rider

189 299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

190 104 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR

191 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

192AB All-Breed English All Types Novice Horse

193 1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

194 556 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse

195 939 A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Equitation Not To Jump ATR
196 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

197 1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

198%$ All-Breed Hunter/English Jackpot Championship$$
MAIN RING

Western

199AB All-Breed Lead-Line All Types 6 & Under - FREE
200AB All-Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure JTR

201AB All-Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure ATR

202AB All-Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure 10/under
203AB All-Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure Novice Horse
204AB All-Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure Novice Rider
205 890 A/HA/AA Walk/Jog Western Pleasure 10 & Under
206 All-Breed Walk/Trot Western Buckle Champion
207AB All-Breed Western Pleasure JTR

208 605 HA/AA Ladies Sidesaddle

209AB All-Breed Western Pleasure Open

210AB All-Breed Western Pleasure ATR

211 622 HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR

212 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Open

213 907 A/HA/AA Walk/Jog Western Seat Equitation 10 & Under
214 198 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

215 204 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

216 165 Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle

217 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

218AB All-Breed Western Pleasure Novice Horse

219 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

220 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

221AB All-Breed Western Pleasure Novice Rider

222 208 Arabian Western Pleasure AOTR

223%$$ All Breed Western Pleasure Jackpot Championship $$

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER
HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION
RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA
MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR.WHEN
AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE
MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP. SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT
AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP
REQUIREMENTS AT QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA
REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR
MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)

Judges and Stewards Commissioner:
P.O. Box 44949 + Aurora, CO 80044-0949
303-696-4537 phone + 303-696-7878 fax

ahcommish@ArabianHorses.org






